
Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount of 
claim admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount 
covered by 

security 
interest

Amount 
covered by 
Guarantee

Whether 
related 
party?

% of voting 
Share in COC 
if applicable

1 Income Tax Officer 09-02-2024              25,50,829              21,41,999 OC (Govt) - - NO Nil - - -              4,08,830 Under 
verification is due 
to non receipt of 
document to 
substantiate the 
claim

2 Municipal 
Corporation- Delhi

23.02.2024                7,05,122                 7,05,122 OC (Govt) - - NO Nil - - -                            -   

3 State Tax 
Department Noida- 
GST

30.03.2024              79,36,695 0 OC (Govt) - - NO Nil - - -            79,36,695 Under 
verification is due 
to non receipt of 
document to 
substantiate the 
claim

Total  1,11,92,646.40     28,47,121.00               -                 -    -  -               -                 -                -     83,45,525.40 

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks if anySl No. Name of creditor 

Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted
Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of 
any 

mutual 
dues that 

may be set 
off

List of Operational Creditors (Government Dues)

Annexure 7

 Name of Corporate Debtor : EMCO Tech Equipment Private Limited
                              (Formerly EMCO Tech Equipments Private Limited)

Claims received till May 02, 2024 (last date of submission of claim as per Public 
Announcement is 03.02.24) and updated as on 22 June 2024


